### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM475729

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medical Consultants, Inc.		05/08/2018	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	101 N. Tryon Street
Internal Address:	Mail Code NC1-001-05-45 MAC Legal
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255-0001
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Pro	perty Type	Number	Word Mark
Registr	ation Number:	1597793	EPBS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP C/O ANGELA M. AMARU **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 885 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042525-0141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/S/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 22**

source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page1.tif source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page2.tif source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page3.tif source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page4.tif

source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page5.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page6.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page7.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page8.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page9.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page10.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page11.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page12.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page13.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page14.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page15.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page16.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page17.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page18.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page19.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page20.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page21.tif
source=R1 - IP Security Agreement Executed#page22.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated as of May 8, 2018 is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Bank of America"), as administrative agent ("Agent") for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement referred to therein.

WHEREAS, R1 RCM INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), Agent, each Lender from time to time party thereto and each other party thereto have entered into the Credit Agreement dated as of May 8, 2018 (the "Closing Date") (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans, the L/C Issuers to issue Letters of Credit, the Secured Swap Providers to enter into Secured Rate Contracts and the Cash Management Banks to enter into agreements giving rise to Cash Management Obligations upon the terms and subject to the conditions therein.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have entered into the Security Agreement dated as of the Closing Date (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans, the L/C Issuers to issue Letters of Credit, the Secured Swap Providers to enter into Secured Rate Contracts and the Cash Management Banks to enter into agreements giving rise to Cash Management Obligations.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and continuing lien on all of such Grantor's right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"):

(a) the issued and pending Patents (as defined in the Security Agreement) in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, together with all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under or with respect to any of the foregoing or otherwise with respect to such Patents, including all rights to sue

1

TRADE

or recover at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement, violation or other impairment thereof, and, in each case, all rights to obtain any other of the foregoing rights;

- (b) the registered Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Trademarks for which applications are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office set forth in Schedule B hereto, together with all renewals thereof, and all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under or with respect to any of the foregoing or otherwise with respect to such Trademarks, including all rights to sue or recover at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof, and, in each case, all rights to obtain any other of the foregoing rights (but excluding any United States "intent-to-use" trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant, attachment or enforcement of a Security Interest hereunder would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark application or any registration issuing therefrom under applicable federal law); and
- (c) the registered Copyrights (as defined in the Security Agreement) in the United States Copyright Office set forth in Schedule C hereto, together with all reversions, renewals and extensions thereof, and all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under or with respect to any of the foregoing or otherwise with respect to such Copyrights, including all rights to sue or recover at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement, violation or other impairment thereof, and, in each case, all rights to obtain any other of the foregoing rights.
- SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the IP Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the secured Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that such secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Credit Party.
- SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.
- SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Agreement by facsimile transmission or other electronic communication (including ".pdf" or ".tif" files) shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 5. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, Agent with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>. THIS IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

SECTION 7. <u>Severability</u>. The illegality or unenforceability of any provision of this Agreement or any instrument or agreement required hereunder shall not in any way affect or impair the legality or enforceability of the remaining provisions of this Agreement or any instrument or agreement required hereunder.

[Signature Pages Follow]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

INTERMEDIX ARM, LLC, as Initial Grantor

By:

Name: Joseph Flanagan

Title: President

INTERMEDIX CORPORATION, as Initial Grantor

By:

me: Joseph Flanagan

Title: President

INTERMEDIX OFFICE BASED, LLC,

as Initial Grantor

By:

Name: Joseph Flanagan

Title: President

MEDICAL CONSULTANTS, INC., as Initial Grantor

By:

ame: Joseph Flanagan

Title: President

R1 RCM INC., as Initial Grantor

By:

Name: Joseph Flanagan

Title: President

ADVANCED DATA PROCESSING, INC., as Initial Grantor

By:

Mme: Joseph Flanagan

Title: President

ROVER16, INC., as Initial Grantor

By:

Name: Joseph Flanagan

Title: President

PRACTICE SUPPORT RESOURCES, LLC,

as Initial Grantor

By:

Name: Joseph Flanagan

Title: President

MED MEDIA, INC., as Initial Grantor

By:

Name: Joseph Flanagan

Title: President

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Ánthony W. Kell Vice President

REEL: 006337 FRAME: 0196

SCHEDULE A
United States Patents and Patent Applications

Title	Jurisdict ion	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date	Status	Registered Owner / Grantor
System and method for automatically and iteratively producing and updating patient summary encounter reports based on recognized patterns of occurrences	U.S.	12/728,850 3/22/2010	7983935 7/19/201 1	Issued	Intermedix Office Based, LLC
System and Method for Optimizing Provider Schedules	U.S.	14/735,321 6/10/2015	N/A	Pending	Intermedix Corporation
Best possible accounts receivables yield for healthcare	U.S.	11/789,960 4/26/2007	7,672,85 8 3/2/2010	Issued	R1 RCM Inc.
Healthcare predictive payment method	U.S.	12/194,721 8/20/2008	N/A	Pending	R1 RCM Inc.
Div automatic detection of medical billing charge and coding errors	U.S.	13/199,522 9/1/2011	N/A	Pending	R1 RCM Inc.
Automated accounts receivable management system with a self learning engine driven by current data	U.S.	12/799,624 4/28/2010	8,688,48 0 4/1/2014	Issued	R1 RCM Inc.
Patient financial advocacy system	U.S.	12/924,861 10/7/2010	8,682,68 9 3/25/201 4	Issued	R1 RCM Inc.
Automated claim rejection resolution system and method	U.S.	12/927,922 11/30/2010	N/A	Pending	R1 RCM Inc.

## **SCHEDULE B**

## **United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications**

## Trademark Registrations

Registered owner/ Grantor	Jurisdiction	Title	Registra	Registra tion Date
Accretive Health, Inc.*	U.S.	AH and Design	3701503	10/27/20 09
Accretive Health, Inc.*	U.S.	AHTOANALYTICS	4041573	10/18/20
Accretive Health, Inc.*	U.S.	AHTOCONTACT	4339700	5/21/ 2013
Accretive Health, Inc.*	U.S.	AHTONECESSITY	4080251	1/3/2012
Accretive Health, Inc.*	U.S.	AHTOSCHEDULE	4121870	4/3/2012
Accretive Health, Inc.*	U.S.	MEDICAL FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS	4069682	12/13/20 11
Accretive Health, Inc.*	U.S.	MEDICAL FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS	4140490	5/8/2012
Accretive Health, Inc.*	U.S.	PART A REVIEW	4581817	8/5/2014

US-DOCS\101049647.2

Registered owner/ Grantor	Jurisdiction	Title	Registra	Registra tion Date
Accretive Health, Inc.*	U.S.	PRESUMPTION REVIEW	4581816	8/5/2014
Accretive Health, Inc.*	U.S.	UNEXPECTED RECOVERY REVIEW	4577576	7/29/201 4
Advanced Data Processing, Inc.	U.S.	FDDATALINK	3561783	1/13/200
Medical Consultants, Inc.	U.S.	EPBS	1597793	5/22/199 0
Intermedix Office-Based, LLC	U.S.	MEDIOS EHR ELECTRONIC HEALTH RECORDS & Design	3749085	2/16/201
Intermedix Office-Based, LLC	U.S.	IOS HEALTH SYSTEMS & Design	4051686	11/8/201 1
Intermedix Office-Based, LLC	U.S.	IOS HEALTH SYSTEMS & Design	4236289	11/6/201 2
Intermedix Office-Based, LLC	U.S.	MEDIOS	4236422	11/6/201 2
Intermedix Office-Based, LLC	U.S.	MEDIOS PM	3847477	9/14/201
Intermedix ARM, LLC	U.S.	ARM	3855128	9/28/201
Intermedix Corporation	U.S.	OPTIMA LIVE	5250916	7/25/201 7
Intermedix Corporation	U.S.	OPTIMA LIVE	5202586	5/16/201 7
Intermedix Corporation	U.S.	OPTIMA PREDICT	5275848	8/29/201 7

Registered owner/ Grantor	Jurisdiction	Title	Registra	Registra tion Date
Intermedix Corporation	U.S.	OPTIMA PREDICT	5207159	5/23/201 7
Intermedix Corporation	U.S.	X Design Logo	4928326	3/29/201 6
Intermedix Corporation	U.S.	INTERMEDIX	4307485	3/26/201
Intermedix Corporation	U.S.	TRIPTIX	3248573	5/29/200 7
Intermedix Corporation	U.S.	I Icon Design Logo	4212774	9/25/201
Intermedix Corporation	U.S.	E Design Logo	4185458	8/7/2012
Intermedix Corporation	U.S.	i ADPI INTERMEDIX & Design	4115088	3/20/201
Intermedix Corporation	U.S.	i EPBSI INTERMEDIX & Design	4174584	7/17/201

<sup>\*</sup>Appropriate documentation will be filed with the USPTO to update ownership to R1 RCM Inc.

**Trademark Applications** 

Registered owner/ Grantor	Jurisdiction	Title	App. No.	App. Date
Rover16, Inc.	U.S.	GAIN FAR MORE THAN REVENUE.	8725097 3 ITU	11/16/20 16
R1 RCM Inc.	U.S.	<u>R1</u>	8729726 4	1/11/201 7
Rover16, Inc.	U.S.	<u>R1</u>	8723934 3 ITU	11/16/20 16
R1 RCM Inc.	U.S.	R1 (Stylized):	8729726 1	1/11/201 7
Rover16, Inc.	U.S.	R1 (Stylized):	8725097 1 ITU	11/29/20 16

US-DOCS\101049647.2

SCHEDULE C

# **United States Copyright Registrations**

Registered owner/ Grantor	Title	Registration No.	Registratio n Date
Intermedix, Inc.**	EMR	TX00063935 61	2006-05-26
Advanced Data Processing, Inc.	Fiesta PAS	TXu0013236 58	2007-01-30
Advanced Data Processing, Inc.	Pick PAS	TXu0013585 78	2007-01-23
Advanced Data Processing, Inc.	QClaim	TXu0013365 57	2007-01-30
Intermedix Corporation	Intermedix EMS Basic Training	TXu0019098 92	2014-05-12
Intermedix Corporation	Intermedix Non-Emergency Transport Documentation Training	TX00080441 71	2015-02-10
Medical Consultants, Inc.	ABD pain, flank pain, NVD	TX00061445 04	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Adult general medical	TX00061445 05	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Allergic reaction	TX00061445 03	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Altered mental status-adult	TX00061445 02	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Animal bite, scratch	TX00061445	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Attending addendum to resident chart	TX00061445	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Burn	TX00061445 20	2004-08-25

US-DOCS\101049647.2

Registered owner/ Grantor	Title	Registration No.	Registratio n Date
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Chest pain, palpitations	TX00065578 60	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Chest pain, palpitations	TX00061445 19	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Dizzy vertigo weak	TX00061445 18	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Ear problem	TX00061445 17	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Emergency physicians billing systems	TXu0003888 74	1989-10-11
Medical Consultants, Inc.	EPBS billing system	TXu0012758 34	2006-01-03
Medical Consultants, Inc.	EPBS coding system	TXu0012758	2006-01-03
Medical Consultants, Inc.	EPDS dictation and transcription system	TXu0012758 43	2006-01-03
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Esophageal/throat foreign body	TX00061445 16	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Eye problem	TX00061445 15	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Female GU problem	TX00061445 14	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Follow-up ABD pain, flank pain, NVD	TX00061445 32	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Foot-ankle injury	TX00061445	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	GI bleeding, rectal discomfort	TX00061445 38	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Hand-wrist-finger injury	TX00061445 37	2004-08-25

Registered owner/ Grantor	Title	Registration No.	Registratio n Date
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Head or face trauma	TX00061445 35	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Headache	TX00061445 36	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Hip and leg traumatic injury	TX00065578 59	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Hip injury	TX00061445 34	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Low back pain	TX00061444 99	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Lower extremity injury	TX00061445 12	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Lower extremity problem	TX00061445	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Male genitourinary problem	TX00065578 66	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Male GU problem	TX00061445	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Motor vehicle trauma	TX00061445 09	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Nasal problem : epistaxis	TX00065578 65	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Nasal problem : epistaxis, FB	TX00061445 21	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Neck & upper back pain	TX00061444 98	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Neurologic problem	TX00065578 61	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Neurologic problem	TX00061445	2004-08-25

Registered owner/ Grantor	Title	Registration No.	Registratio n Date
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Pediatric illness	TX00065578 62	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Pediatric illness	TX00061445 22	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Pediatric respiratory complaint	TX00065578 63	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Pediatric seizure/spell	TX00065578 64	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised: adult general medical	TX00065578 98	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised: allergic reaction, insect bite	TX00065578 95	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised : cardiac arrest/CPR	TX00065579 13	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised : ECG addendum sheet	TX00065579 15	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised: esophageal foreign body	TX00065579 08	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised : eye problem	TX00065579 00	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised : female ABD pain, vag bleed, flank pain NVD	TX00065578 97	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised : follow-up female ABD pain, vag bleed, flank pain, NVD	TX00065579 14	2006-12-01

Registered owner/ Grantor	Title	Registration No.	Registratio n Date
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised: follow-up male ABD pain, flank pain, NVD	TX00065579 07	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised : follow-up wound burn cellulitis abcess	TX00065579 05	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised : foot-ankle traumatic injury	TX00065579 04	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised : GI bleeding & rectal pain	TX00065579 06	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised: hand-wrist-finger traumatic injury	TX00065579 03	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised: head and face trauma	TX00065579 01	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised : headache	TX00065579 02	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised: lower extremity medical problem	TX00065578 99	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised : male ABD, flank pain, NVD	TX00065578 94	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised: medical screening exam	TX00065579 10	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised : pediatric ingestion	TX00065579 09	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised : pediatric traumamotor vehicular	TX00065579 11	2006-12-01

Registered owner/ Grantor	Title	Registration No.	Registratio n Date
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised: pediatric trauma-non vehicular	TX00065579 12	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised, back pain: cervical and thoracic	TX00065578 96	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-altered mental status- adult: Physician medical record-altered mental status adult	TX00065578 87	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-animal bite, scratch: Physician medical record- animal bite scratch	TX00065578 86	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-attending addendum to resident chart: Physician medical record-attending addendum to resident chart	TX00065578 88	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-back pain: lumbosacral: Physician medical record-low back pain	TX00065578 92	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-burn : Physician medical record-burn	TX00065578 93	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-dizzy vertigo weak: Physician medical record- dizzy vertigo weak	TX00065578 90	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-ear problem : Physician medical record-ear problem	TX00065578 91	2006-12-01

Registered owner/ Grantor	Title	Registration No.	Registratio n Date
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-procedure/moderate sedation : Physician medical record-procedure/conscious sedation	TX00065578 85	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-psychiatric issues: Physician medical record- psychiatric issues	TX00065578 84	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-respiratory complaint-adult: Physician medical record-respiratory complaint adult	TX00065578 83	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-seizure-adult: Physician medical recordseizure adult	TX00065578 82	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-skin: rash, allergy, infection, abscess: Physician medical record-skin soft tissue problem	TX00065578 80	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-syncope: Physician medical record-syncope	TX00065578 81	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-throat, oral, teeth problem: Physician medical record-teeth throat oral problem	TX00065578 79	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-trauma-falls, non vehicular: Physician medical record-trauma non vehicluar	TX00065578 78	2006-12-01

Registered owner/ Grantor	Title	Registration No.	Registratio n Date
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-trauma-motor vehicular: Physician medical record-motor vehicle trauma	TX00065578 77	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Physician medical record revised-URI : Physician medical record-URI	TX00065578 89	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Procedure/conscious sedation	TX00061445 25	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Psychiatric issues	TX00061445 26	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Respiratory complaint-adult	TX00061445 27	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Respiratory complaint-PEDS	TX00061445 23	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Seizure/spell-pediatric	TX00061445 24	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Seizure-adult	TX00061445 07	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Skin-soft tissue problem	TX00061445	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Syncope	TX00061445 29	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Teeth, throat-oral problme	TX00061445 39	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Trauma-non-vehicular	TX00061445 06	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Upper extremity injury	TX00065578 67	2006-12-01
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Upper extremity injury	TX00061445 31	2004-08-25

Registered owner/ Grantor	Title	Registration No.	Registratio n Date
Medical Consultants, Inc.	URI	TX00061445 28	2004-08-25
Medical Consultants, Inc.	Wound burn cellulitis abscess F/U	TX00061445 08	2004-08-25
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Abdominal Pain- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 89	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Acute Back Pain- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 87	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Acute Decompensated Heart Failure- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 82	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Acute Ground- Level Falls- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 86	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Altered Mental Status- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 84	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Ambulatory Surgery Risks- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 83	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Cardiac Catheter Ablation- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 81	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Cardiac Devices: PPM/ICD-Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 69	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Chest Pain- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 65	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Chest Pain Tutorial- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 39	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Lower GI Bleed- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 73	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Medical Necessity for Level of Care Classification from Extended Observation- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 90	2013-07-16

Registered owner/ Grantor	Title	Registration No.	Registratio n Date
Accretive Health, Inc.***	PCI- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 77	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Pneumonia- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 48	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Risk Assessment for Urinary Tract Infection (UTI)- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 75	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Syncope/Near Syncope- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 79	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	TIA and Stroke- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 80	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	TIA and Stroke (Tutorial)- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 62	2013-07-16
Accretive Health, Inc.***	Warfarin Associated Coagulopathy- Best Practice Guidelines	TXu0018794 71	2013-07-16

<sup>\*\*</sup>Appropriate documentation will be filed with the USCO to update ownership to Intermedix Corporation

**RECORDED: 05/29/2018** 

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Appropriate documentation will be filed with the USCO to update ownership to R1 RCM Inc.